The financial assistance planned to be allocated to civil society organisations in the field of 
international development cooperation in this Tender will amount to maximum HRK 2,000,000.00 (in 
words: two million kunas). The financial assistance granted to civil society organisations individually 
will range from minimum HRK 150,000.00 (in words: one hundred and fifty thousand kunas) to HRK 
250,000.00 (in words: two hundred and fifty thousand kunas) per year. 
This amount will be provided only for the budgetary year 2014. The possibility of additional financing 
for multi-annual programmes selected in this Tender will depend on: 

- validity of the report submitted by every selected organisation to the financial assistance